Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2008)	Officed States Educt and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp.	
James William Sterling	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 640 N. McCarthy Boulevard	
Execution Date(s)		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milpitas	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95035	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95035	
Olher Re-record to Correct Receiving Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/796,276 Filed June 8, 2010; Reel and Frame No.: 024502-0421		
Additional numbers allached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas G. Eschweiler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 629 Euclid Avenue, Sulte 1000	Enclosed	
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 44114		
Phone Number: (216),502-0600	Dancoit Aggount Number	
Fax Number: (216) 502-0601	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address; docketlng@eschweilerlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	July 27, 2010	
Signature	Date	
Thomas G. Eschweiler, Reg. No. 36,981 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

USPTO

6/12/2010 1:53:00 PM

4/004

PAGE

Fax Server

):ESCHWEILER & ASSOCIATES LLC COMPANY:629 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 1000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1	06/08/2010 501198545	
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		
James William Sterling 08/08/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp.		
Street Address: 1730 North First Str	1730 North First Street	
City: San Jose	San Jose	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95112		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		
Application Number: 12796276		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (216)502-0601		
Fax Number: (216)502-0601 Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 216-502-0600		
Email: Docketing@eschwellerlaw.com		
Address Line 1: 629 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 1000 Address Line 2: NATIONAL CITY BUILDING		
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INFNP171US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas G. Eschweller		
Total Altachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

INFINEON REF NO. 2010P50584US O.C. REP NO. INFNP171US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, James William Sterling, a citizen of the United States, residing at 24747 Davenport Avenue, Novl, Michigan 48374, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Influeon Technologies North America Corp., a corporation McCarthy Blvd organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730-North First Street, San Jose, CA, 95112, hereinafter "Assignce", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

Milpitas, cA 95035 TGE.

THROUGH BIAS POLE FOR IGMR SPEED SENSOR

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for yesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

DATE: 6 -8-2010

1/1